RESOLVED:

On a motion made by Councilor Platten, seconded by Councilor Blumer, the following was

ADOPTED: 4 AYES Blumer Platten Duger Richardson

Resolutions 45/22

Resolved:

WHEREAS, a Local Law has been introduced before the Board, to wit: Local Law 2022-3, entitled "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 15", "ASSESSMENT" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF ELBRIDGE, the text of which is as follows:

LOCAL LAW 2022 - 3, AMENDING CHAPTER 15 "ASSESSMENT" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF ELBRIDGE:

Be it enacted by the Town Board of the Town of Elbridge, Onondaga County, New York as follows:

Section 1. That Chapter 15, Article III, Section 15-5, of the Code of the Town of Elbridge, be amended and adopted as follows:

ARTICLE II. Board of Assessment

§ 15-5. Date of Board of Assessment to review complaints.

The Board of Assessment Review shall meet to hear complaints in relation to assessments commencing on the 2^{nd} Tuesday following the 4^{th} Tuesday in May. This article shall remain in effect until rescinded or superseded by subsequent local law.

Section 2. Supersession

It is the intent of the Town Board to supersede Section 512(1) of the New York State Real Property Tax Law to the extent that the date for meeting of the Board of Assessment Review shall not be the fourth Tuesday of May.

Section 3. Effect

This local law will be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State, which shall be within 20 days of the adoption of this Local Law.